
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/2/25
at 5:24:52 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/02/2024
Accident reported:
minor to moderate
damage with
another motor
vehicle
Damage to
undercarriage
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Branded Title: Salvage

7  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Florida

29,562  Last reported odometer reading

2023 NISSAN
FRONTIER S
VIN: 1N6ED1CMXPN608441
4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP
3.8L V6
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

-

https://carvhr.com/report/show/GGQmWXlpiKQA8NPaZyYLTfJmoAyYsJZ9WVY5931EK9Cb7flve362971 2025/10/2، 2:25 م
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01/06/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 01/06/2025.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported:
12/02/2024.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Alert!
Problem
Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This
vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2022

Personal Vehicle
15,691 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported

Nissan North America,
Inc.

Original Window Sticker

10/14/2022 2 Coggin Nissan on
Atlantic
Jacksonville, FL
855-638-0065
cogginnissanatlantic.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
614 Vericed Reviews

1,328 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Floor mats installed
Wheel locks installed

11/23/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/23/2022 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ochlocknee, GA

Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2022 2024 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo. 3 months 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida,
Georgia Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 15,691/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 18,319 26,029 29,562

-
-
-

-

-
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Ochlocknee, GA

12/16/2022 894 Kraft Nissan
Tallahassee, FL
850-576-6171
kraftnissan.com

4.4 / 5.0
942 Vericed Reviews

9,013 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Running boards/tubes/steps
installed

12/28/2022 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/03/2023 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ochlocknee, GA
Title
#770141286882049

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/02/2023 6,644 Take 5 Oil Change
Tallahassee, FL
850-656-4060
take5oilchange.com

4.7 / 5.0
228 Vericed Reviews

87 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and clter changed

07/02/2023 7,952 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Thomasville, GA
229-228-0527
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
33 Vericed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

09/21/2023 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ochlocknee, GA

Title
#770141286882049

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/02/2024 17,372 Take 5 Oil Change
Thomasville, GA
678-794-6914
take5.com

4.6 / 5.0
52 Vericed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and clter changed

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
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01/23/2024 18,314 Kraft Nissan
Tallahassee, FL
850-576-6171
kraftnissan.com

4.4 / 5.0
942 Vericed Reviews

9,013 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/26/2024 Nissan Certiced Dealer
Tallahassee, FL

Offered for sale as a Nissan CertiHed
Pre-Owned vehicle

01/29/2024 18,319 Kraft Nissan
Tallahassee, FL
850-576-6171
kraftnissan.com

4.4 / 5.0
942 Vericed Reviews

9,013 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air clter replaced
Cabin air clter replaced/cleaned
Four tires balanced
Four wheel alignment performed
Front wiper blades/reclls replaced
Oil and clter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 2
Purchased:
2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/29/2024 18,322 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tallahassee, FL
Title #0153972799

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/17/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tallahassee, FL
Title #0153972799

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
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Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/21/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tallahassee, FL
Title #0153972799

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/29/2024 Kraft Nissan
Tallahassee, FL
850-576-6171
kraftnissan.com

4.4 / 5.0
942 Vericed Reviews

9,013 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/02/2024 26,029 Kraft Nissan
Tallahassee, FL
850-576-6171
kraftnissan.com

4.4 / 5.0
942 Vericed Reviews

9,013 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brake iuid iushed/changed
Oil and clter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 3
Purchased:
2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/10/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tallahassee, FL
Title #0153972799

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/06/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tallahassee, FL
Title #0153972799

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/07/2024 Florida Registration issued or renewed

--

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
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11/07/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tallahassee, FL
Title #0153972799

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/02/2024 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to
moderate damage with another
motor vehicle
Damage to left front
Damage to right front
Damage to undercarriage
Damage to front
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

01/03/2025 29,562 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Odometer reading reported

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Milton, FL

01/06/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance
company will declare a vehicle a total loss.
Have this vehicle inspected by a qualiced
technician before you buy. Learn More

01/06/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to
insurance company

01/06/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Milton, FL
Title #0153972799

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE
ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/10/2025 Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE
ISSUED

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 NISSAN
FRONTIER vehicle (VIN: 1N6ED1CMXPN608441), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 10/2/25 at 6:24 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

-
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